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Div 3, 4 & Open Races 
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Scottish Schools Championship 

C.R. C.A.T.S 

Results 
Results for ALVA slalom on Saturday 3rd June 2006 

Div 3 Cl First run Second run Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Total Pens Time Total Run Pts 

42 Simon Grant Jl6 Fife Cag 2 114.8 116.8 0 115.6 115.6 115.6 50 

Div 3 Kl Lady First run Second run Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Total Pens Time Total Run Pts 

1 40 Joanne Grieve Jl4 Selkirk CC 4 142.2 146.2 0 140.3 140.3 140.3 100 

2 18 Erin Taylor Jl6 Fife Cag 4 146.3 150.3 0 150.2 150.2 150.2 67 

3 95 Gudrun Przygoda Snr Aberdeen KC 4 155.3 159.3 2 153.5 155.5 155.5 33 

Div 3 Kl Man First run Second run Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Total Pens Time Total Run Pts 

1 276 Stuart Gerrie Jl4 Aberdeen KC 4 119.5 123.5 2 119.3 121.3 121.3 100 

2 37 Adam Bouglas Jl6 Selkirk CC 6 118.0 124.0 8 123.9 131.9 124.0 86 

3 98 Keith Taylor DV Fife Cag 0 137.5 137.5 2 141.7 143.7 137.5 71 

4 38 Aaron Mcpherson Jl6 Selkirk CC 8 133.3 141.3 8 137.2 145.2 141.3 57 

5 119 Michael Brown Jl2 CR Cats 4 140.4 144.4 0 146.5 146.5 144.4 43 

6 39 Sam Ritchie Jl4 Selkirk CC 4 142.1 146.1 8 149.7 157.7 146.1 29 

7 278 Kyle Bisset Jl6 Aberdeen KC 4 144.8 148.8 4 149.9 153.9 148.8 14 

Div 4 Cl First run Second run Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Total Pens Time Total Run 

41 Joanne Grieve Jl4 Selkirk CC 60 211.0 271.0 2 227.1 229.1 229.1 

Div 4 Kl Lady First run Second run Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Total Pens Time Total Run 

28 Kimberly Hagen Jl4 CR Cats 2 151.4 153.4 6 161.5 167.5 153.4 p 

Div4 Kl Man First run Second run Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Total Pens Time Total Run 

3 Paul Kelly DV Stirling CC 6 122.2 128.2 4 122.2 126.2 126.2 p 

2 20 Philip Curry Jl4 Fife Cag 4 138.2 142.2 0 134.0 134.0 134.0 p 

3 27 Fraser Niven Jl4 CR Cats 10 145.6 155.6 4 140.5 144.5 144.5 

4 1 Andrew Houston Jl2 Stirling CC 2 152.5 154.5 2 154.9 156.9 154.5 

5 2 Leslie Simpson Jl4 Stirling CC 8 155.7 163.7 12 165.2 177.2 163.7 

6 21 Chris Curry Jl4 Fife Cag 4 173.6 177.6 2 165.6 167.6 167.6 



7 19 Sidney Przygoda Jl2 Aberdeen KC 8 169.1 177.1 10 171.5 181.5 177.1 

Open First run Second run Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Total Pens Time Total Run 

1 97 Ken Bailie DV Aberdeen KC 0 121.9 121.9 0 127.5 127.5 121.9 

2 32 Leanne Haining DV Selkirk CC 12 187.7 199.7 14 194.3 208.3 199.7 

Results for Scottish Schools Championships 
Alva, Saturday 3 June 2006 

Canadian single First run Second run Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age School Pens Time Total Pens Time Total Run Pts 

1 16 Aaron Cruickshank Jl8 Denny HS 2 91.2 93.2 4 92.4 96.4 93.2 7 

2 13 Chris Black Jl8 Denny HS 2 99.2 101.2 2 103.7 105.7 101.2 6 

3 31 Stewart Chalmers Jl8 Aberdeen Grammer 4 116.9 120.9 0 109.3 109.3 109.3 5 

4 42 Simon Grant Jl6 Beath HS 2 114.8 116.8 0 115.6 115.6 115.6 7 

5 33 Jamie Dickson Jl6 Denny HS 6 111.1 117.1 2 115.2 117.2 117.1 6 

6 9 Andrew Bain Jl4 Denny HS 2 141.3 143.3 4 146.4 150.4 143.3 7 

7 18 Alistair Moon Jl6 Denny HS 14 147.1 161.1 DNS 161.1 5 

8 41 Joanne Grieve Jl5 Selkirk HS 60 211.0 271.0 2 227.1 229.1 229.1 4 

Canadian doubles First run Second run Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age School Pens Time Total Pens Time Total Run Pts 

15 Black & Cruickshank Jl8 Denny HS 2 118.1 120.1 6 120.1 126.1 120.1 7 
2 IO Moon & Grant Jl6 Denny & Beath 6 120.8 126.8 4 126.7 130.7 126.8 7 

3 24 Dickie & Haining Jl8 Selkirk HS 2 152.8 154.8 0 145.8 145.8 145.8 6 

4 8 Bain & Dickson Jl4 Denny HS 8 140.0 148.0 8 147.0 155.0 155.0 7 

5 25 Mcpherson & Bouglas Jl6 Selkirk HS 10 173.8 183.8 DNF 183.8 6 

6 30 Grant & Taylor Jl8 Buckhaven & Beith 2 190.4 192.4 8 203.1 211.1 192.4 5 

7 35 Dickson & Weinek Jl6 Denny HS 54 153.9 207.9 DNS 207.9 5 

Girls kayak First run Second run Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age School Pens Time Total Pens Time Total Run Pts 

1 23 Janine Dickie Jl8 Selkirk HS 0 93.5 93.5 2 93.7 95.7 93.5 7 

2 11 Kira Grant Jl5 Beath High 0 105.1 105.1 0 104.8 104.8 104.8 7 

3 4 Alice Haining Jl2 Selkirk HS 0 107.0 107.0 0 105.4 105.4 105.4 6 

4 6 Emily Brown Jl2 Head Of Muir PS 0 114.8 114.8 0 116.8 116.8 114.8 6 

5 40 Joanne Grieve Jl5 Selkirk HS 4 142.2 146.2 0 140.3 140.3 140.3 5 

6 18 Erin Taylor Jl5 Buckhaven HS 4 146.3 150.3 0 150.2 150.2 150.2 4 

7 28 Kimberly Hagen Jl4 Denny HS 2 151.4 153.4 6 161.5 167.5 153.4 4 

Boys kayak First run Second run Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age School Pens Time Total Pens Time Total Run Pts 

1 12 Simon Grant Jl6 Beath High 0 91.0 91.0 2 91.8 93.8 91.0 7 

2 5 Alistair Moon Jl6 Denny HS 2 90.7 92.7 6 92.5 98.5 92.7 7 

3 17 Aaron Cruickshank Jl8 Denny HS 2 96.7 98.7 2 99.6 101.6 98.7 6 

4 36 Calum Hogg Jl6 Alva Academy 6 92.7 98.7 6 96.8 102.8 98.7 6 

5 29 Stewart Chalmers Jl8 Aberdeen Grammer 0 103.1 103.1 4 105.5 109.5 103.1 5 

6 7 Andrew Bain Jl4 Denny HS 0 105.0 105.0 0 104.6 104.6 104.6 7 

7 14 Chris Black Jl8 Denny HS 4 110.1 114.1 2 114.7 116.7 114.1 4 

8 276 Stuart Gerrie Jl4 Westhill Ac 4 119.5 123.5 2 119.3 121.3 121.3 6 

9 37 Adam Bouglas Jl6 Selkirk HS 6 118.0 124.0 8 123.9 131.9 124.0 5 

10 43 Eddie Przygoda Jl2 Scotstoun PS 6 123.3 129.3 4 123.9 127.9 127.9 7 



11 26 Jamie Grieve Jl8 Selkirk HS 6 123.7 129.7 8 125.9 133.9 129.7 3 

12 34 Jamie Dickson Jl6 Denny HS 4 126.8 130.8 DNS 130.8 4 

13 20 Philip Curry Jl4 Wodmill HS 4 138.2 142.2 0 134.0 134.0 134.0 4 

14 38 Aaron Mcpherson Jl6 Selkirk HS 8 133.3 141.3 8 137.2 145.2 141.3 3 

15 119 Michael Brown Jl2 Head Of Muir PS 4 140.4 144.4 0 146.5 146.5 144.4 6 

16 27 Fraser Niven Jl4 Denny HS 10 145.6 155.6 4 140.5 144.5 144.5 4 

17 39 Sam Ritchie Jl4 Selkirk HS 4 142.1 146.1 8 149.7 157.7 146.1 3 

18 278 Kyle Bisset Jl6 Westhill Ace 4 144.8 148.8 4 149.9 153.9 148.8 2 

19 1 Andrew Houston Jl2 StNinians 2 152.5 154.5 2 154.9 156.9 154.5 5 

20 2 Leslie Simpson Jl4 Kinross High 8 155.7 163.7 12 165.2 177.2 163.7 2 

21 21 Chris Curry Jl4 Wodmill HS 4 173.6 177.6 2 165.6 167.6 167.6 2 

22 19 Sidney Przygoda Jl2 Scotstoun PS 8 169.1 177.1 10 171.5 181.5 177.1 4 

Scottish Schools Championships 2006 
School Pts 

Denny HS 89 

Selkirk HS 48 

Head Of Muir PS 12 

Scotstoun PS 11 

Aberdeen Grammer 10 

Beath HS 12 

Alva Academy 6 

Wodmill HS 6 

StNinians 5 

Buckhaven HS 6 

Kinross High 2 

Westhill Ace 2 

Perpetual Trophies 

KlM Jl 8 Simon Grant 

Jl 6 Alistair Moon 

Jl4 Andrew Bain 

KlL Jl 8 Janine Dickie 

Jl5 Kira Grant 

Cl Jl 8 Aaron Cruickshank 

C2 Jl 8 Black & Cruickshank 

Winning School Denny High School 

Results for ALVA slalom on Sunday 4th June 2006 
Div 3 Canadian double First run Second run Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Total Pens Time Total Run Pts 

111 Grant & Moon Jl6 CR Cats 4 120 124 2 119 121 121 50 

2 101 Grant & Taylor Jl6 Fife Cag 2 168 170 0 172 172 170 25 

Div 3 Kl Lady First run Second run Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Total Pens Time Total Run Pts 

1 18 Erin Taylor Jl6 Fife Cag 2 137 139 6 140 146 139 100 

2 101 Kimberly Hagen Jl4 CR Cats 10 147 157 2 138 140 140 67 

3 95 Gudrun Przygoda Snr Aberdeen KC 4 154 158 12 167 179 158 33 

Div 3 Kl Men First run Second run Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Total Pens Time Total Run Pts 

I I 05 Paul Kelly DV Stirling CC 4 Ill 115 4 115 119 115 100 

2 119 Michael Brown Jl2 CR Cats 2 128 130 2 133 135 130 75 



3 98 Keith Taylor DV Fife Cag 0 134 134 0 133 133 133 50 

4 278 Kyle Bisset Jl6 Aberdeen KC 4 149 153 4 139 143 143 25 

Div 4 Canadian double First run Second run Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Total Pens Time Total Run 

124 
Cuthill & Forbes- 

DV Forth cc 4 142 146 4 162 166 146 
Cryans 

2 101 Riddell & Kerr DV Forth CC DNS 56 189 245 245 

Div 4 Kl Lady First run Second run Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Total Pens Time Total Run 

1 127 Emma Kerr Jl4 Forth CC 2 142 144 2 142 144 144 p 

2 102 Kirsten Eveleigh Jl6 Forth cc 0 145 145 4 151 155 145 

3 123 Sarah Moon Jl2 CR Cats 754 119 873 66 219 285 285 

Div4 Kl Man First run Second run Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Total Pens Time Total Run 

101 David Cuthill DV Forth CC 2 104 106 0 93 93 93 p 

2 100 Kelso Riddell DV Forth cc 4 119 123 0 121 121 121 p 

3 103 Bradley Forbes-Cryans Jl2 Forth cc 2 124 126 0 129 129 126 

4 120 Fraser Niven Jl4 CR Cats 2 130 132 2 129 131 131 

5 99 Andrew Houston Jl2 Stirling CC 6 132 138 4 135 139 138 

6 19 Sidney Przygoda Jl2 Aberdeen KC 10 168 178 52 177 229 178 

Officials First run Second run Best 

Pos Bib Competitor Age Club Pens Time Total Pens Time Total Run 

1 103 Simon Grant Jl6 Fife Cag 0 85 85 DNS 85 

2 102 Alistair Moon Jl6 CR Cats 0 87 127 4 87 91 91 

3 105 Brian Kinniburgh DV CR Cats 0 96 96 0 98 98 96 

4 104 Kira Grant Jl4 Fife Cag 0 100 100 DNS 100 

5 101 Andrew Bain Jl4 CR Cats 0 102 102 DNS 102 

6 276 Stuart Gerrie Jl4 Aberdeen KC 0 112 112 4 113 117 112 

7 43 Eddie Przygoda Jl2 Aberdeen KC 0 117 117 0 115 115 115 

Event Sponsors 
CR CATS would like to express our thanks to the sponsors of this event: 

Ideal Services Ltd 

Sparkles Domestic Cleaning Services Ltd 
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